Dockingline | Connectors for Automatic Systems
Connectors for robot
tool changers
2  Connectors for robot tool changers
Content
Page 3	 The concept
Page 4	 High Power
■■ 	FL3...2+PE-RF-ECO

30.0101 BP8/35 35 2 Socket
30.0112 BP8/38 38 – Socket
Order No. Type Designation
18.6900 FL3-VT-2+PE-SD8 PA Male housing front part
18.6901 FL3-VT-2+PE-BS8 PA Female housing front part
Step 1:
(example with existing robot dresspack)
The assembled cables are extracted from
the RobiFix by hand...
Step 2:
... and inserted directly into the FL3-…-RF-ECO and
automatically locked.
Service friendly thanks to the
rapid changing system
Interchangeable
front inserts
Click!
6  Connectors for robot tool changers
FL3-BG-2+PE... FL3-SG-2+PE...
Connectors for welding current transfer
Order No. Type Conductor cross section Number of poles Nominal-Ø contact Surface Cable gland
mm² AWG mm M20 PG161)
18.0700 FL3-SG-2+PE/25 PA-M 25 4 2+PE 8 ×
18.0701 FL3-BG-2+PE/25 PA-M 25 4 2+PE 8 ×
18.0702 FL3-SG-2+PE/35 PA-M 35 ~2 2+PE 8 ×
18.0703 FL3-BG-2+PE/35 PA-M 35 ~2 2+PE 8 ×
18.0900 FL3-SG-2+PE/25 PA 25 4 2+PE 8 ×
18.0901 FL3-BG-2+PE/25 PA 25 4 2+PE 8 ×
18.0902 FL3-SG-2+PE/35 PA 35 ~2 2+PE 8 ×
18.0903 FL3-BG-2+PE/35 PA 35 ~2 2+PE 8 ×
FL3...2+PE...
1)	Not supplied
Electrical data
Number of poles 2 + PE
Rated current
135 A (25 mm² / 4 AWG)
150 A (35 / 38 mm²)
Rated voltage 690 V AC / CAT III
Insulation coordination 6 kV/3

aber später geht das dann ganz
gut zu lesen, da die MA dann
Assembly instructions MA220
Connectors for robot tool changers  7
Front parts for pin and socket housings FL3...2+PE
Contact pieces with crimp termination
Note:
Special tools for replacement of the housing
front parts see page 15.
Order No. Type Designation suitable for Page
18.6900 FL3-VT-2+PE-SD8 PA Male housing front part FL3-SG-2+PE... 6
18.6901 FL3-VT-2+PE-BS8 PA Female housing front part FL3-BG-2+PE... 6
Order No. Type for conductor cross sections Designation
mm² AWG
18.8084 FL3-KP8R/25 25 ~4 Contact piece right
18.8082 FL3-KP8/25 25 ~4 Contact piece straight
18.8083 FL3-KP8L/25 25 ~4 Contact piece left
18.8087 FL3-KP8R/35 35 ~2 Contact piece right
18.8085 FL3-KP8/35 35 ~2 Contact piece straight
18.8086 FL3-KP8L/35 35 ~2 Contact piece left
Contact pieces left, straight, right (plugged)Pluggable contact piece with crimp termination
Spare parts
8  Connectors for robot tool changers
Connectors for signal current transfer
FL3...24+PE...
1)	Not supplied
Electrical data
Rated current 16 A
Rated voltage 250 V AC / CAT III
Insulation coordination 4 kV/3
Pollution degree 3
Protection, in mated condition IP65
Type of termination Crimping
Shielding No
Mechanical data
For plate spacing 12,5 +1/0 mm
For plate thickness 10,0 0/-0,1 mm
General data
Material housing PA
Material contact carrier NBR
Material contact CuZn
Operating temperature +10 °C...+40 °C
Storage temperature -40 °C...+80 °C
Mating cycles > 1,000,000 (without load)
Rapid change system No
SIGNAL
Order No. Type Conductor cross
section
Number
of poles
Nominal-Ø
contact
Surface Cable gland
mm² AWG mm M20 PG161)
18.0704 FL3-SG-24+PE-SP1,5/0,5-1,5 AG PA-M 0.5 – 1.5 20 – 16 24+PE 1.5 ×
18.0705 FL3-BG-24+PE-BP1,5/0,5-1,5 AG PA-M 0.5 – 1.5 20 – 16 24+PE 1.5 ×
18.0706 FL3-SG-24+PE-SP1,5/0,5-1,5 AU PA-M 0.5 – 1.5 20 – 16 24+PE 1.5 ×
18.0707 FL3-BG-24+PE-BP1,5/0,5-1,5 AU PA-M 0.5 – 1.5 20 – 16 24+PE 1.5 ×
18.0904 FL3-SG-24+PE-SP1,5/0,5-1,5 AG PA 0.5 – 1.5 20 – 16 24+PE 1.5 ×
18.0905 FL3-BG-24+PE-BP1,5/0,5-1,5 AG PA 0.5 – 1.5 20 – 16 24+PE 1.5 ×
18.0906 FL3-SG-24+PE-SP1,5/0,5-1,5 AU PA 0.5 – 1.5 20 – 16 24+PE 1.5 ×
18.0907 FL3-BG-24+PE-BP1,5/0,5-1,5 AU PA 0.5 – 1.5 20 – 16 24+PE 1.5 ×
FL3-BG-24+PE... FL3-SG-24+PE...
MA

Material housing PA
Material contact carrier NBR
Material contact CuZn
Operating temperature +10 °C...+40 °C
Storage temperature -40 °C...+80 °C
Mating cycles > 1,000,000 (without load)
Rapid change system No
Order No. Type Conductor cross
section
Number
of poles
Nominal-Ø
contact
Surface Cable gland
mm² AWG mm M20 PG161)
18.0708 FL3-SG-36+PE-SP1,5/0,5-1,5 AG PA-M 0.5 – 1.5 20 – 16 36+PE 1.5 ×
18.0709 FL3-BG-36+PE-BP1,5/0,5-1,5 AG PA-M 0.5 – 1.5 20 – 16 36+PE 1.5 ×
18.0710 FL3-SG-36+PE-SP1,5/0,5-1,5 AU PA-M 0.5 – 1.5 20 – 16 36+PE 1.5 ×
18.0711 FL3-BG-36+PE-BP1,5/0,5-1,5 AU PA-M 0.5 – 1.5 20 – 16 36+PE 1.5 ×
18.0908 FL3-SG-36+PE-SP1,5/0,5-1,5 AG PA 0.5 – 1.5 20 – 16 36+PE 1.5 ×
18.0909 FL3-BG-36+PE-BP1,5/0,5-1,5 AG PA 0.5 – 1.5 20 – 16 36+PE 1.5 ×

For FL3-BUS
For FL3...24+PE... and FL3...36+PE...
Order No. Type Designation Contact material suitable for
18.9004 SP1,5/0,5-1,5 Pin CuZn, Ag FL3-SG-24+PE...
18.8004 BP1,5/0,5-1,5 Sockets CuZn, Ag FL3-BG-24+PE...
18.9005 SP1,5/0,5-1,5 AU Pin CuZn, Au
FL3-SG-24+PE...
FL3-SG-36+PE...
18.8005 BP1,5/0,5-1,5 AU Sockets CuZn, Au
FL3-BG-24+PE...
FL3-BG-36+PE...
Order No. Type Designation suitable for Page
18.6920 FL3-BUS-VT-36+PE-S Pin housing front part FL3-BUS 10 – 12
18.6921 FL3-BUS-VT-36+PE-B Socket housing front part FL3-BUS 10 – 12
Derating diagrams
Current at duty cycle, time cycle basis 5 Min
FL3…2+PE..., FL3-…2+PE-RF-ECO
Spare parts
Current at duty cycle, time cycle basis 10 Min
FL3…2+PE..., FL3-…2+PE-RF-ECO
C
ur
re
nt
 A
Duty Cycle (%)
C
ur
re
nt
 A
Duty Cycle (%)
14  Connectors for robot tool changers
Order No. Type Conductor cross section Designation MA
Ich bin eine Montageanleitung.
Man sollte mich unbedingt le-
sen, bevor man das Produkt ver-
wendet! Ich beinhalte wertvolle
Hinweise zur korrekten Montage
und zum richtigen Einsatz des
Produktes. Im Moment ist die
Schrift zwar ein bischen klein,
aber später geht das dann ganz
gut zu lesen, da die MA dann
mm² AWG
For power contacts
18.3111 CZK2-230
25 / 35 4 / 2
Crimping tool case (Battery charger 230 V AC)
see Flyer „Crimping tool case CZK2“
MA306
18.3112 CZK2-110
Crimping tool case (Battery charger 110 / 120 V AC)
see Flyer „Crimping tool case CZK2“
18.3700 M-PZ13 – – Manual crimping tool MA224
18.3704 MES-PZ-TB11/25 25 4 Crimping die for M-PZ13 –
18.3705 MES-PZ-TB13/35 35 2 Crimping die for M-PZ13 –
For signal contacts
18.3800 M-CZ – – Manual crimping tool MA085
18.3802 MES-CZ1,5/2 0.5 – 1.5 20 – 16 Locator to M-CZ –
Order No. Type Tool Nominal-Ø contact Designation MA
Ich bin eine Montageanleitung.
Man sollte mich unbedingt le-
sen, bevor man das Produkt ver-
wendet! Ich beinhalte wertvolle
Hinweise zur korrekten Montage
und zum richtigen Einsatz des
Produktes. Im Moment ist die
Schrift zwar ein bischen klein,
aber später geht das dann ganz
gut zu lesen, da die MA dann
mm
18.3003 ME-WZ1,5/2 1.5 Insertion tool
MA22118.3005 MSA-WZ1,5 1.5 Extraction tool (pin)
18.3004 MBA-WZ1,5 1.5 Extraction tool (socket)
For assembly of leads between 0.5  mm²
to 2.5 mm² Stäubli recommends crimping
pliers M-CZ. For leads of 25  mm² and
35 mm² we recommend either crimping pliers
Specific insertion tools are required to insert
the pins or sockets in the contact carriers.

For replacement of the housing front parts
(mated condition)
Order No. Type Designation required for
18.0947 FL3-MSR BS Support ring
FL3...2+PE..., FL3-BUS
FL3...6+PE
18.0948 FL3-M-RG Assembly ring
FL3...2+PE..., FL3...24+PE...,
FL3...36+PE..., FL3-BUS
FL3...6+PE
18.0946 FL3-WZ Extracting tool
FL3...2+PE..., FL3-BUS
FL3...6+PE
Order No. Type Nominal-Ø contact Color
mm
18.5500 MVS-1,5/2 1.5 blue
Vacant contact cavities must be fitted with
blind plugs in order to ensure longitudinal
watertightness and mechanical stability.
For further details, please refer to the cor-
responding assembly instructions.
Blind plugs
Special tool
Installation in tool-changer
ACCESSORIES
SPECIAL TOOL
INSTALLATION CONDITIONS
Global presence
of the Stäubli Group
Stäubli Units Agents
Staubli is a trademark of Stäubli International AG, registered in Switzerland and other countries.
We reserve the right to modify product specifi cations without prior notice. © Stäubli 2017.
ec.marcom@staubli.com | Photo credits: Stäubli
AT
 D
L
M
ai
n-
To
ol
C
ha
ng
er
11
01
40
73
-e
n
A
11
.2
01
7
Printed in Switzerland
	Connectors for robot
tool changers